

VIEW FROM WEST N.T.S.

TYPICAL ABBREVIATIONS

MIN

ALTERNATE
ANCHOR BOLT
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
BEAM
BEARING
BLOCKING
BOTTOM OF
ВОТТОМ
BOTTOM OF WALL
CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE
CENTERLINE
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
CONCRETE
COLUMN
CONTINUOUS
CUBIC YARDS
DRYER
DIAMETER
DETAIL
DOWNSPOUT
DISHWASHER
DRAWING
EACH
ELEVATION
EQUAL
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION (E)
EXTERIOR
FINISH FLOOR
FOOT / FEET
FOOTING
GALVANIZED
GAUGE
GRID LINE
GYPSUM WALL BOARD
HOSE BIB
HEADER
HEIGHT
HORIZONTAL
INCH / INCHES

INT. INTERIOR MAXIMUM MAX. MANUFACTURER MFR MINIMUM MICROWAVE MW NOT IN CONTRACT N.I.C. N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE NO. NUMBER O.C. ON CENTER O.F.I.C. OWNER FURNISHED, INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR P.C. PILE CAP P.T. PRESSURE TREATED PL PLATE P.L. PROPERTY LINE QTY. QUANTITY R.D. ROOF DRAIN REF. REFRIGERATOR REINF. REINFORCING R.O. ROUGH OPENING SIM. SIMILAR SD SMOKE DETECTOR SHT. SHEET SF SQUARE FEET SQ. SQUARE STL STEEL SW SHEAR WALL (T) TEMPERED T.B. THROUGH BOLT Т.О. TOP OF T.O.W. TOP OF WALL TYP. TYPICAL U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE W WASHER WITH W/ WATER HEATER WH W/O WITHOUT VERT. VERTICAL V.I.F. VERIFY IN FIELD

DRAWING SYMBOLS

	ROOM TAG
DWG. # TYP.	DETAIL
AX.X	ELEVATION
	SECTION
	INTERIOR ELEVATION
X	DOOR SYMBOL
$\langle \mathbf{x} \rangle$	WINDOW SYMBOL
+/-0" LOCATION	ELEVATION DATUM
	SPOT ELEVATION
₽ ^{HB}	FROST FREE HOSE BIB
_Q D.S.	DOWNSPOUT
(x)	GRIDLINE
ALIGN	CRITICAL ALIGNMENT

VANDENBELT RESIDENCE

VIEW FROM SOUTHEAST N.T.S.

> LAKE WASHINGTON S.E. 24TH ST S.E. 40TH ST PROJECT -• SITE VICINITY PLAN SCALE: N.T.S.



VIEW FROM REAR YARD N.T.S.

DRAWING LIST T0 1 PROJECT INFO, VICINITY MAP & DRAWING LIST

10.1	PROJECT INFO, VICINITY MAP &
C0.1	TOPOGRAPHIC & BOUNDARY SU
A0.0	PROJECT DATA, NOTES & CODE
A0.1	PROJECT DATA, NOTES & CODE
A0.2	PROJECT DATA, NOTES & CODE
A0.3 A0.4 A0.5	SITE PLAN
A1.1	LOWER LEVEL PLAN
A1.2	MAIN LEVEL PLAN
A1.3	ROOF PLAN
A2.1	ELEVATIONS - NORTH & WEST /
A2.2	ELEVATIONS - SOUTH & EAST
A2.3	ELEVATION & DETAILS - DRIVEW
A3.1	BUILDING SECTIONS A-A & B-B
A3.2	BUILDING SECTION C-C
A6.1	DOOR SCHEDULE & NOTES
A6.2	WINDOW SCHEDULE, NOTES & F
S0.1	STRUCTURAL NOTES
S1.1	FOUNDATION AND LOWER LEVE
S1.2	MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
S1.3	ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING PL
S5.1	STRUCTURAL DETAILS
S5.2	STRUCTURAL DETAILS

REFERENCE DOCUMENTS

REQUIREMENTS FROM THE FOLLOWING REFERENCE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF WORK.

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING EVALUATION

REFER TO REPORT PREPARED BY MARC R. McGINNIS OF GEOTECH CONSULTANTS, INC. DATED 8/4/2023.

STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS REFER TO STRUCTURAL AND SHORING CALCULATIONS BY EVIN GIBSON OF SSF STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING.



NDARY SURVEY

& CODE COMPLIANCE & CODE COMPLIANCE & CODE COMPLIANCE

TION PLAN ON PLAN

& WEST / MATERIAL NOTES & EAST - DRIVEWAY RETAINING WALL

DTES

OTES & FLASHING DIAGRAM

VER LEVEL FLOOR FRAMING PLAN PLAN AMING PLAN

PROJECT INFORMATION

PROJECT DESCRIPTION INTERIOR REMODEL AND ALTERATION WITH MINOR STRUCTURAL WORK TO EXTEND THE DINING ROOM AND KITCHEN AS WELL AS PROVIDING VAULTED AND COVE CEILINGS. REPLACE EXTERIOR ROOF, SIDING, WINDOWS AND DOORS. ADDITION OF A BAY WINDOW UNDER EXISTING EAVE.

INSTALL FAUX BEAM AND COLUMN TRIMS TO THE EXISTING ROOF AT THE ENTRY BAY AND TO THE EXISTING ROOF AT THE WEST FACADE GABLE END.

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE WALKING PATH PAVERS FOR NEW. REPAVE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY WITHOUT LAYOUT CHANGE. REINFORCE AND REPAIR EXISTING CONCRETE RETAINING WALL AT THE DRIVEWAY.

PROJECT ADDRESS 4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ISLAND PARK REPLAT OF SWLY 150FT OF NELY 300 FT LESS NWLY 60 FT PLAT BLOCK: C PLAT LOT: 13

PARCEL ID: 362350-0456

PROJECT DIRECTORY

OWNER RUSSELL & LINDA VANDENBELT 4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ARCHITECT TYLER ENGLE A.I.A. / JIM TUNG TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS PS 2126 WESTLAKE AVENUE SEATTLE, WA 98121 PH 206.621.7150

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER EVIN GIBSON SSF STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING 2124 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 100 SEATTLE, WA 98121 PH 206.443.6212

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER MARC R. McGINNIS, PE GEOTECH CONSULTANTS, INC. 2401 10TH AVENUE EAST SEATTLE, WA 98102 PH 425.747.5618

CONTRACTOR T.B.D.

2126 Westlake Ave. Seattle, WA 98121 206.621.7150 tylerengle.com

PROJECT TITLE JOB NUMBER VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS DATE PERMIT SUBMITTAL 09.01.2023 PERMIT INTAKE 2 10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS



DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWING TITLE PROJECT INFO, VICINITY MAP & DRAWING LIST

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: T. COOPER CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE





THIS SURVEY IS PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY. THE ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONTENT OF THIS DRAWING. NOTE: THE SCALE OF THE SURVEY HAS BEEN CHANGED FROM THE ORIGINAL FOR THE PURPOSE OF FORMATTING.



2126 Westlake Ave. Seattle, WA 98121 tylerengle.com 206.621.7150

PROJECT TITLE	JOB NUMBER
VANDENBELT RESIDENCE	2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023



DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWING TITLE **TOPOGRAPHIC & BOUNDARY** SURVEY

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: TERRANE CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE



ZONING & SETBACK INFORMATION

ZONING R-15

PARCEL NUMBER 362350-0456

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ND PARK REPLAT OF SWLY 150 FT OF NELY 300 FT LESS NWLY 60 FT PLAT BLOCK: C PLAT LOT: 13

YARDS FRONT YARD: 20'-0" REAR YARD: 25'-0" SIDE YARDS: 12'-9"*

*PER MICC 19.02.020.C, FOR LOTS WITH A LOT WIDTH OF MORE THAN 90 FEET, THE SUM OF THE SIDE YARDS' WIDTH SHALL BE A WIDTH THAT IS EQUAL TO AT LEAST 17 PERCENT OF THE LOT WIDTH.

NOTE: THE EXISTING HOUSE WAS BUILT IN 1952 AND THE YARD ORIENTATION HAS SINCE CHANGED. THE NONCONFORMING SETBACK AT THE NORTH SIDE IS EXISTING.

ANY PROPOSED ADDITION SHALL COMPLY WITH MICC 19.01.050(D)(1)(b): "A LEGALLY NONCONFORMING DETACHED SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING MAY BE INTENTIONALLY ALTERED OR ENLARGED WITHOUT LOSING ITS LEGAL NONCONFORMING STATUS AS LONG AS NO MORE THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE LENGTH OF THE DWELLING'S EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS, EXCLUDING ATTACHED ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, IS STRUCTURALLY ALTERED.

LOT SLOPE

LOT SLOPE

- A. HIGHEST ELEVATION POINT OF LOT = 68.0 FT. B. LOWEST ELEVATION POINT OF LOT = 47.0 FT.
- C. ELEVATION DIFFERENCE = 21.0 FT.
- D. HORIZONTAL DISTANCE BETWEEN HIGH AND LOW POINTS = 180.28 FT. E. LOT SLOPE = 11.65 %

LOT COVERAGE DIAGRAM



TOTAL LOT AREA = 15000 SQ. FT.

LOT COVERAGE

LOT (

C

D.

G

Η.

COVERAGE CALCULATIONS GROSS LOT AREA = 15,000 SQ. FT. NET LOT AREA = 15,000 SQ. FT. ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE AREA = 6,000 SQ. FT. ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE = 40 % OF LOT EXISTING LOT COVERAGE: 1. MAIN STRUCTURE ROOF AREA = 3895 SQ. FT.	HARDSCAPE CALCULATIONS A. GROSS LOT AREA = 15,000 SQ B. NET LOT AREA = 15,000 SQ. FT C. AREA BORROWED FROM LOT D. ALLOWED HARDSCAPE AREA E. ALLOWED HARDSCAPE AREA F. TOTAL EXISTING HARDSCAPE
 ACCESSORY BUILDING ROOF AREA = 0 SQ. FT. VEHICULAR USE (DRIVEWAY, PAVED ACCESS EASEMENTS, PARKING) = 859 SQ. FT. COVERED PATIOS AND COVERED DECKS = 0 SQ. FT. TOTAL EXISTING LOT COVERAGE AREA = 4754 SQ. FT. (TOTAL LOT COVERAGE AREA REMOVED) = 0 SQ. FT. PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT FOR SINGLE STORY (AREA) = 0 SQ. FT. 	 UNCOVERED DECKS = 675 UNCOVERED PATIOS = 403 WALKWAYS = 345 SQ. FT. STAIRS = 66 SQ. FT. ROCKERIES AND RETAINING OTHER = 0 SQ. FT. TOTAL EXISTING HARDSC.
 PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT FOR FLAG LOT = 0 SQ. FT. TOTAL NEW LOT COVERAGE AREA: MAIN STRUCTURE ROOF AREA = 0 SQ. FT. ACCESSORY BUILDING ROOF AREA = 0 SQ. FT. VEHICULAR USE (DRIVEWAY, PAVED ACCESS EASEMENTS, PARKING) = 0 SQ. FT. 	G. (TOTAL HARDSCAPE AREA RE H. TOTAL NEW HARDSCAPE ARE 1. UNCOVERED DECKS = 0 S 2. UNCOVERED PATIOS = 0 S 3. WALKWAYS = 422 SQ. FT. 4. STAIRS = 0 SQ. FT
 COVERED PATIOS AND COVERED DECKS = 0 SQ. FT. TOTAL NEW LOT COVERAGE AREA = 0 SQ. FT. 	5. ROCKERIES AND RETAININ 6. OTHER = 0 SQ. FT.

- J. TOTAL PROJECT LOT COVERAGE AREA = 4754 SQ. FT.
- K. PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE AREA = 31.7 % OF LOT

HARDSCAPE

	э.	ROCKERIES AND REI
	6.	OTHER = 0 SQ. FT.
	7.	TOTAL NEW HARDSCA
I.	ТС	TAL PROJECT HARDSC

BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATION

BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATIONS

- A. AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION (ABE) CALCULATION LOCATED ON SHEET A0.0.
- B. ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT (ABE + 30 FT) = 91.90 FT. C. PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT = 79.87 FT.
- D. BENCHMARK ELEVATION = 56.41 FT.
- E. DESCRIBE BENCHMARK LOCATION (MUST BE UNDISTURBED THROUGHOUT PROJECT): THE BENCHMARK LOCATION IS LOCATED ON THE SITE PLAN A0.1 AT THE CENTER OF
- THE EXISTING CONCRETE PATIO (WEST OF HOUSE) WITH ELEVATION OF 56.41 FT. F. SLOPING LOT (DOWNHILL SIDE) - MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF TOP OF EXTERIOR WALL FACADE ABOVE LOWEST EXISTING GRADE (30-FT MAX) = 22.98 FT.
- REFER TO ELEVATION SHEET A2.1 G. ABE AND ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS SHEET A2.1 AND A2.2. H. TOPO-SURVEY ACCURACY ATTESTATION IS NOT REQUIRED AS THE PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT IS NOT WITHIN 2 FEET OF THE ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT.

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION DIAGRAM



AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION CALCULATION



GENERAL NOTES

- 1. CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC), UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC), INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC), NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC), AND WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE (WSEC), INCLUDING ALL CITY OF SEATTLE AMENDMENTS, APPLY.
- 2. IF ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR CONFLICTS IN THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOUND OR SUSPECTED, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY AT THE ADDRESS OR TELEPHONE NUMBER SHOWN.
- 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
- 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, LOCATION, AND DISPOSITION OF EXISTING UTILITIES AND EASEMENTS.
- 5. USE PRINTED DIMENSIONS ONLY. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IN CASE OF OMISSION OR CONFLICT. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
- 6. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: DIMENSIONS FOR CONCRETE ARE TO FACE OF CONCRETE. • DIMENSIONS FOR PARTITIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD. • DIMENSIONS FOR CABINETS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH WALL & CABINET BOXES. • DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.
- 7. PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER SEPARATE PERMITS ACCORDING TO APPLICABLE CODES. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN SUCH PERMITS.
- 8. SPECIAL INSPECTIONS THAT ARE REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT SHALL BE COORDINATED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
- 9. INSTALL DRAFT STOPS IN FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLIES SO THAT CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SF. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER SRC R302.12.
- 10. INSTALL FIREBLOCKING IN WALL ASSEMBLIES. FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER SRC R302.11.

- 15,000 SQ. FT. ,000 SQ. FT. ROM LOT COVERAGE = 1246 SQ. FT. APE AREA = 2596 SQ. FT. APE AREA = 17.3 % OF LOT. ARDSCAPE AREA: ECKS = 675 SQ. FT. TIOS = 408 SQ. FT.
- D RETAINING WALLS = 158 SQ. FT.
- G HARDSCAPE AREA = 1652 SQ. FT. E AREA REMOVED) = (264 SQ. FT.) CAPE AREA:
- ECKS = 0 SQ. FT. TIOS = 0 SQ. FT. 22 SQ. FT.
- D RETAINING WALLS = 0 SQ. FT.
- CAPE AREA = 422 SQ. FT. CAPE AREA = (F7 - G) + H7 = 1810 SQ. FT. J. TOTAL PROJECT HARDSCAPE AREA = (I/B) x 100 = 12.07 % OF LOT



2126 Westlake Ave. Seattle, WA 98121 206.621.7150 tylerengle.com

<i>(</i> -)		<i>u</i>	
(G x g)	(H x h)	(I x i)	(J x j)
2) + (64.00 x 6.2	5) + (64.00 x 3.50) + (63.03 x 45.88) +	(65.76 x 21.33)
+ 3.50 + 45.88 +	21.33		

18795.51 61.90' (AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION) 303.67

11. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT WALLS BEHIND LIGHT FIXTURES, TOWEL BARS, HOSE BIBS, STRUCTURAL STEEL CONNECTORS, AND ANY OTHER MOUNTED ACCESSORIES. VERIFY TYPE OF MOUNTING BLOCK WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

12. PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS AND WHERE IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SURFACES (TYPICAL). USE APPEARANCE GRADE TREATED MATERIAL AT ALL EXPOSED LOCATIONS.

13. VAPOR RETARDING PAINT NOT TO EXCEED 1 PERM LISTED FOR THIS APPLICATION SHALL BE USED ON INTERIOR SIDE OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND CEILINGS.

14. SEPARATE ALL UNLIKE METALS OR PROVIDE INERT SPACER TO PREVENT ELECTROLYSIS.

15. ALL HABITABLE SPACE HEIGHTS SHALL COMPLY WITH SRC R305.

16. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL CABINETS TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH MATERIAL ORDER OR CABINET MANUFACTURE.

17. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE CONTRACTOR'S WORK. THE ARCHITECT HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OR ACTUAL AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS OF ANY TRADE CONTRACTOR. THE ARCHITECT HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT, SUPERVISE, NOTE, CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICIENCIES TO THE OWNER, CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE PROJECT SITE.

	COD NOMBER
VANDENBELT RESIDENCE	2112
4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040	
ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
ISSUE / REVISIONS PERMIT SUBMITTAL	DATE 09.01.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS



DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWING TITLE **PROJECT DATA, NOTES &** CODE COMPLIANCE

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: J. TUNG CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE



GROSS FLOOR AREAS

GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA) CALCULATION

BUILDING AREA	EXISTING AREA	REMOVED AREA	NEW / ADDITION AREA	TOTAL
UPPERFLOOR	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.
MAIN FLOOR	3206 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	27 SQ. FT.	3233 SQ. FT.
GROSS BASEMENT AREA	1377 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	1377 SQ. FT.
GARAGE / CARPORT	553 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	553 SQ. FT.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA	5136 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	27 SQ. FT.	5163 SQ. FT.
ACCESSORY BUILDINGS	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.
2ND & 3RD STORY ROOFED DECKS	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.
BASEMENT AREA EXCLUDED	(1249 SQ. FT.)	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	(1249 SQ. FT.)
150% GFA MODIFIER (MAIN AND UPPER FLOOR X2)	77 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	77 SQ. FT.
200% GFA MODIFIER (MAIN AND UPPER FLOOR X2)	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.
STAIRCASE GFA MODIFIER (X2 FOR THREE STORY STAIRCASE, X3 FOR A FOUR STORY STAIRCASE)	(28 SQ. FT.)	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	(28 SQ. FT.)
TOTAL BUILDING AREA	3936 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	0 SQ. FT.	3963 SQ. FT.

A. LOT AREA = 15,000 SQ. FT.

B. ZONE = R-15

C. ALLOWED GROSS FLOOR AREA = 6000 SQ. FT. D. ALLOWED GROSS FLOOR AREA = 40 % OF LOT

E. PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA = 3963 SQ. FT.

F. PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA = 26.42 % OF LOT

GROSS FLOOR AREA DIAGRAMS



BASEMENT FLOOR AREA

WALL SEGMENT	LENGTH X	COVERAGE =	RESULT
A	37.25'	82%	30.54'
В	36.96'	18%	6.65'
С	12.67'	74%	9.38'
D	22.50'	76%	17.1'
E	24.58'	8%	2.00'
F	59.46'	100%	59.46'
TOTALS	193.42'	NA	125.13'

PORTION OF EXCLUDED BASEMENT FLOOR AREA = 1930 SQ. FT. x (125.13') / 193.42'

= 1249 SQ. FT. (EXCLUDED FROM THE GROSS FLOOR AREA)

BASEMENT FLOOR AREA DIAGRAMS



59'-5 1/2"

COVERAGE = 100%

EAST ELEVATION

SOUTH ELEVATION



NORTH ELEVATION



COMPLIANCE NOTES FOR MICC 19.07.160.F.2

CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH DEVELOPMENT STANDARD MICC 19.07.160.F.2 WHERE LAND CLEARING. GRADING, FILLING, AND FOUNDATION WORK WITHIN (a) AN EROSION HAZARD AREA, WHEN 2,000 SQUARE FEET OR MORE OF SITE DISTURBANCE IS PROPOSED, AND/OR (b) A LANDSLIDE HAZARD AREA ARE NOT PERMITTED BETWEEN OCTOBER 1 AND APRIL 1.

MECHANICAL / VENTILATION NOTES

NEW NATURAL GAS FURNACE WITH NEW AND EXIST. DUCTING SHALL PROVIDE FORCED AIR HEATING FOR THE HOUSE. MODIFICATIONS TO EXIST. MECHANICAL SYSTEM AND ADDITIONAL DUCTING FOR PLANNED REMODEL SHALL BE BIDDER DESIGNED AND UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

- MANUFACTURER AND LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT).
- DAMPERS.

- ADOPTED.
- SEPARATE PERMIT.

ROOF VENTING:

ROOF AREAS:

GABLE & HIP ROOF ENCLOSED AREA = 2852 SF VAULTED GABLE ROOF AREA = 409 SF (EXEMP FROM VENTING - AIR- IMPERMEABLE SOLID SPRAY FOAM INSULATION) TOTAL ENCLOSED VENTED ROOF AREA = 2852 SF

VENTING AREA REQUIRED: 2852 SF / 150 = 19.1 SF VENTING AREA PROPOSED: **19.91 SF** (SEE BREAKDOWN BELOW)

SOFFIT VENTING: 143'-0" LINEAR FEET = <u>11.87 SF</u>

GABLE END VENTING: 30% OPEN AREA OF 2x TRIANGULAR WIND BAFFLE (9.3 SF / EA.) TOTAL GABLE END VENTING = 2 x 30% x 9.3 SF = <u>5.58 SF</u>

STATIC VENTILATOR THROUGH ROOF: (6x) STATIC VENTILATOR @ 0.41 SF / EA TOTAL VENTILATOR THROUGH ROOF = 6 x 0.41 SF NET VENTILATION = 2.46 SF

ENERGY CODE DATA

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE PER CHAPTER 4 OF THE WSEC (2018) EXCEPT WHERE NOTED. WEIGHTED AVERAGES FOR EACH CATEGORY SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING VALUES (TAKEN FROM TABLE R402.1.1 AND R402.1.3 FOR CLIMATE ZONE 4C). EXISTING CEILING, WALL, AND FLOOR CAVITIES THAT ARE EXPOSED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE FILLED WITH INSULATION PER 2018 WSEC R101.4.3.3

U-FACTORS FENESTRATION:

INSULATION R-VALUES CEILING: VAULTED CEILING:

WALL ABOVE GRADE: WALL BELOW GRADE: FLOOR: SLAB:

GENERAL ENERGY REQUIREMENTS

1. THE DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS FORM FOR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR AND HOME OWNER PRIOR TO AN APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION.

2. A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE SHALL BE COMPLETED AND POSTED ON OR WITHIN THREE FEET OF THE ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION PANEL BY THE BUILDER OR REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PER 2018

WSEC R401.3.

2018 WSEC R403.1.

ENERGY COMPLIANCE

PER 2018 WSEC R501.1.1, ADDITIONS, ALTERATIONS, OR REPAIR TO AN EXISTING BUILDING, BUILDING SYSTEM OR PORTION THEREOF SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS R502, R503 OR R504. UNALTERED PORTIONS OF THE EXISTING BUILDING OR BUILDING SUPPLY SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THIS CODE.

BUILDING ENVELOPE ASSEMBLIES THAT ARE PART OF THE ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R402.1.1 OR R402.1.4, SECTIONS R402.2.1 THROUGH R402.2.11, R402.3.1, R402.3.2, R402.4.3 AND R402.4.4.

WHERE SOME OR ALL OF AN EXISTING FENESTRATION UNIT IS REPLACED WITH A NEW FENESTRATION PRODUCT, IN CLUDING SASH AND GLAZING, THE REPLACEMENT FENESTRATION UNIT SHALL MEET THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS FOR U-FACTOR AND SHGC IN TABLE R402.1.1.

NEW HEATING, COOLING AND DUCT SYSTEMS THAT ARE PART OF THE ALTERATION SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R403.

WITH SECTION R403.5.

FIRE PROTECTION

 $\bigvee \\$ A NFPA 13D FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 13D AND CITY OF MERCER ISLAND STANDARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT THE RESIDENCE. A SEPARATE FIRE PERMIT IS REQUIRED. THE SYSTEM REQUIRES A MINIMUM OF 1" WATER METER AND 1" WATER SUPPLY LINE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS THROUGH THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

1. INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS AT MINIMUM 50 C.F.M. AND IN THE KITCHEN AT MINIMUM 100 C.F.M. (VERIFY

2. SUPPLY AND EXHAUST DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED TO R-4. EXHAUST DUCTS FOR THIS INTERMITTENT SYSTEM SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BACK DRAFT

3. INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY MANUAL SWITCHES, TIMERS, DEHUMIDISTATS, OR OTHER APPROVED MEANS.

4. HEAT PUMPS, AIR COMPRESSORS, AIR CONDITIONING UNITS, AND OTHER SIMILAR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MAY BE LOCATED WITHIN ANY REQUIRED YARD. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE NOISE LEVELS SET FORTH IN WAC 173-60-040. ANY SUCH EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN THREE FEET OF ANY LOT LINE.

PER MICC 17.03.010, THE 2018 EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) IS

6. THE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL BE INTEGRATED WITH THE FORCED AIR SYSTEM AND COMPLY WITH 2018 IMC M403.3.2. MECHANICAL DESIGN SHALL BE SUBMITTED UNDER A

PER 2018 IRC R806 PROVIDE 1 / 150 OF THE TOTAL ENCLOSED ROOF AREA.

TOTAL SOFFIT VENTING = 143'-0" L.F. x (0.083 SF NET VENTILATION / L.F.)

0.30

R-49 R-38 (IF THE FULL INSULATION DEPTH EXTENDS OVER THE TOP PLATE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL) R-21 INT R-10/15/21 INT + TB (REFER TO TABLE

R402.1.1 FOR MORE INFORMATION) R-30

R-10

3. AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH NEW HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM PER

NEW SERVICE HOT WATER SYSTEMS THAT ARE PART OF THE ALTERATION SHALL COMPLY



2126 Westlake Ave. Seattle, WA 98121 tylerengle.com 206.621.7150

PROJECT TITLE JOB NUMBER VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS



DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWING TITLE **PROJECT DATA, NOTES &** CODE COMPLIANCE

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: J. TUNG CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE



COMPLIANCE DIAGRAM FOR MICC 19.01.050(D)(1)(b)(i)

PER MICC 19.01.050(D)(1)(b): "A LEGALLY NONCONFORMING DETACHED SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING MAY BE INTENTIONALLY ALTERED OR ENLARGED WITHOUT LOSING ITS LEGAL NONCONFORMING STATUS AS LONG AS NO MORE THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE LENGTH OF THE DWELLING'S EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS, EXCLUDING ATTACHED ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, IS STRUCTURALLY ALTERED."

THE DIAGRAM BELOW INDICATES THE PORTIONS OF THE EXTERIOR WALL WHICH ARE STRUCTURALLY EXISTING (LABELED "EXIST.) AND WHICH ARE STRUCTURALLY ALTERED (LABELED "NEW").



COMPLIANCE CALCULATION FOR MICC 19.01.050(D)(1)(b)(i)

TOTAL EXTERIOR WALL LENGTH = 296'-4"

TOTAL STRUCTURALLY ALTERED (NEW) EXTERIOR WALL LENGTH (CLOCKWISE STARTING FROM NW CORNER) = 1'-11" + 2'-0" + 6" + 10 1/2" + 2'-4" + 2'-4" + 4'-8" + 2'-4" + 2'-4" + 2'-4" + 4'11 1/2" + 3'-3" + 11 1/2" + 20'-8" + 12'-8" + 1'-11" + 14'-4" = <u>80'-4 1/2"</u>

TOTAL STRUCTURALLY ALTERED (NEW) EXTERIOR WALL LENGTH RATIO = 80'-4 1/2" / 296'-4" = <u>27.1%</u> (LESS THAN 40%, <u>COMPLIES</u>)



DIAGRAM - CRITICAL AREA - SEISMIC

DIAGRAM - CRITICAL AREA - EROSION





COMPLIANCE NOTES FOR MICC 19.07.130

ACTIVITI APPLICA EXEMPT CHAPTE OR TO P	ES OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES MAY BE AUTHORIZED WITH APPROVAL OF AN TION FOR A CRITICAL AREA REVIEW 1. THE ACTIVITIES IN THIS SECTION ARE FROM THE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS IN SUBSEQUENT SECTIONS WITHIN THIS R; PROVIDED, THAT ADDITIONAL MEASURES TO PROTECT LIFE AND PROPERTY ROTECT ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY MAY BE REQUIRED.	THE THE 1, 20
A.	ADDITION TO OR RECONSTRUCTION OF AN EXISTING LEGALLY ESTABLISHED STRUCTURE OR BUILDING WITHIN A CRITICAL AREA AND/OR BUFFER CONSTRUCTION ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2005, PROVIDED THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA ARE MET:	
	1. THE SEASONAL LIMITATIONS ON LAND CLEARING, GRADING, FILLING, AND FOUNDATION WORK DESCRIBED IN SECTION 19.07.160(F)(2) SHALL APPLY.	THE NO
	2. ADDITIONS SHALL BE ALLOWED IF ALL OF THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA ARE MET:	THE
	a. THE STRUCTURE IS ENLARGED NOT MORE THAN A CUMULATIVE TOTAL OF 200 SQUARE FEET LARGER THAN ITS FOOTPRINT AS OF JANUARY 1, 2005;	
	b. IF THE EXISTING, LEGALLY ESTABLISHED STRUCTURE IS LOCATED OVER OR WITHIN A WETLAND OR WATERCOURSE, NO FURTHER EXPANSION WITHIN THE WETLAND OR WATERCOURSE IS ALLOWED;	NOT
	c. IF THE EXISTING LEAGALLY ESTABLISHED STRUCTURE IS LOCATED WITHIN A WETLAND OR WATERCOURSE BUFFER, THE ADDITION MAY BE NO CLOSER TO THE WETLAND OR WATERCOURSE THAN A DISTANCE EQUAL TO 75 PERCENT OF THE APPLICABLE STANDARD BUFFER AND MUST ALSO BE NO CLOSER TO THE WATERCOURSE OR WETLAND THAN THE EXISTING STRUCTURE;	THE DIS CLC <u>CO</u>
	d. A CRITICAL AREA STUDY APPROVED BY THE CITY DEMONSTRATES THAT IMPACTS HAVE BEEN AVOIDED OR MINIMIZED AND MITIGATED CONSISTENT WITH SECTION 19.07.100, MITIGATION SEQUENCING;	THE
	e. IF THE MODIFICATION OR ADDITION IS PROPOSED WITHIN A GEOLOGICALLY HAZARDOUS AREA OR ASSOCIATED BUFFER, A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL PROVIDES A STATEMENT OF RISK CONSISTENT WITH SECTION 19.07.160(B)(3).	THE
	3. RECONSTRUCTION OF LEGALLY ESTABLISHED NONCONFORMING STRUCTURES SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS IN SECTION 19.01.050. THE CODE OFFICIAL MAY REQUIRE A CRITICAL AREA STUDY AND MITIGATION PLAN ADDRESSING TEMPORARY IMPACTS TO CRITICAL AREAS AND BUFFERS.	THE A0.3
	 4. DEMOLITION. REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES IN WATERCOURSE AND WETLAND BUFFERS AND GEOLOGICALLY HAZARDOUS AREAS, PROVIDED: a. SITE DISTURBANCE IS LIMITED TO THE EXISTING ACCESS AND BUILDING FOOTPRINT; 	SITI (RE
	 b. THERE IS NO SITE DISTURBANCE WITHIN OR TO WETLANDS OR WATERCOURSES; 	NO <u>CO</u> I
	c. ALL SOILS ARE STABILIZED AND THE AREA IS REVEGETATED WITH APPROPRIATE NATIVE VEGETATION; AND	NO
	d. NECESSARY BUILDING PERMITS ARE OBTAINED.	THI
В.	RESTORATION AND ENHACEMENT ACTIVITIES INVOLVING SITE DISTURBANCE OVER 1,000 SQUARE FEET, PROVIDED THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA ARE MET:	NO A0.3
	1. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE IMPLEMENTED WHEN SOILS HAVE	
	 2. GROUNDCOVER VOIDS THAT RESULT FROM THE REMOVAL OF NOXIOUS WEEDS SHALL BE DEVELOPTATED WITH DECIDINAL MATING PLANTO 	
	 REMOVAL OF NOXIOUS WEEDS AND OTHER RESTORATION WORK SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN WITH HAND LABOR, INCLUDING HANDHELD MECHANICAL TOOLS, UNLESS THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL BOARD BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE SPECIFICALLY PRESCRIBES THE USE OF RIDING 	
	MOWER, LIGH I MECHANICAL CULTIVATING EQUIPMENT, OR HERBICIDE OR BIOLOGICAL CONTROL METHODS; AND 4. HERBICIDE USE IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAW.	
C.	STORM WATER RETROFIT FACILITIES INSTALLED PURSUANT TO THE CITY'S NPDES PHASE II PERMIT.	NO <u>CO</u>
D.	ANY PRUNING SHALL NOT BE DETRIMENTAL TO TREE HEALTH AND SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF ARBORICULTURE STANDARDS AND COMPLETED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A QUALIFIED ARBORIST.	NO

NO PROPOSED LANDSCAPING WORK (AREA HATCHED)

NEW CONCRETE WALKWAY 'C'

PATCH / INFILL LAWN TURF AT REMOVED WALKWAY 'B'

1. NO TREE OR SHRUB REMOVAL OR ADDITION IS PROPOSED. 2. NO CHANGE IN GROUNDCOVER IS PROPOSED OTHER THAN

DIAGRAM - CRITICAL AREA - SLIDE



2126 Westlake Ave. Seattle, WA 98121 206.621.7150 tylerengle.com

PROJECT TITLE JOB NUMBER VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

OMPLIANCE

E STRUCTURE IS AN EXISTING AND LEGAL STRUCTURE WITHIN THE CRITICAL AREA AND E 10' BUFFER SETBACK (REFER TO SHEET A0.3) ESTABLISHED ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 2005. <u>COMPLIES.</u>

E APPLICANT WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION 19.07.160(F)(2). REFER TO COMPLIANCE DTE ON SHEET A0.1. COMPLIES.

HE STRUCTURE IS NOT PROPOSED TO BE ENLARGED MORE THAN A CUMULATIVE TOTAL F 200 SQUARE FEET LARGER THAN ITS FOOTPRINT AS OF JANUARY 1, 2005. <u>COMPLIES.</u>

T APPLICABLE. <u>COMPLIES.</u>

PROPOSED ADDITION IS NO CLOSER TO THE WETLAND OR WATERCOURSE THAN A STANCE EQUAL TO 75 PERCENT OF THE APPLICABLE STANDARD BUFFER AND NO OSER TO THE WATERCOURSE OR WETLAND THAN THE EXISTING STRUCTURE. OMPLIES.

E GEOTECH REPORT WITH CRITICAL AREA STUDY IS SUBMITTED WITH THIS PLICATION. COMPLIES.

E GEOTECH REPORT IS SUBMITTED WITH A STATEMENT OF RISK WITH THIS PLICATION. <u>COMPLIES.</u>

RETAINING WALL STRUCTURE WITHIN THE 10' BUFFER SETBACK (REFER TO SHEET 0.3) IS NOT A NONCONFORMING STRUCTURE. COMPLIES.

TE DISTURBANCE IS LIMITED TO THE EXISTING ACCESS AND BUILDING FOOTPRINT EFER TO SHEET A0.3). <u>COMPLIES.</u>

PROPOSED SITE DISTURBANCE WITHIN OR TO WETLANDS OR WATERCOURSES. OMPLIES.

DISTURBANCE IS PROPOSED EXCEPT TO THE EXISTING HARDSCAPE. COMPLIES.

IIS APPLICATION SEEKS THE BUILDING PERMIT. COMPLIES.

DISTURBANCE OVER 1,000 SQUARE FEET IS PROPOSED. REFER TO SHEET A0.0 AND .3. COMPLIES.

CHANGES TO THE STORM WATER FACILITIES IS PROPOSED WITH THIS APPLICATION. MPLIES.

PRUNING IS PROPOSED WITH THIS PERMIT APPLICATION. COMPLIES.

ISSUE / REVISIONS DATE PERMIT SUBMITTAL 09.01.2023 PERMIT INTAKE 2 10.17.2023 © 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS



DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

PROJECT DATA, NOTES & CODE COMPLIANCE

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: J. TUNG CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE

DATE 10.11.2023

DRAWING TITLE





TREE NOTES

- 1. ALL EXCEPTIONAL TREE SHALL BE PROTECTED.
- 2. TREE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED PER M.I. CODE. 3. NO TREES SHALL BE REMOVED.
- 4. VOLUNTARY STABILIZATION OF THE EXISTING RETAINING WALL AND TREE SHALL BE PERFORMED WITHOUT EXCAVATION.

STORMWATER / CIVIL NOTES

- THE NET INCREASE OF HARDSCAPE SURFACE IS 158 SF (422 SF NEW WALKING PATH PAVING MINUS 264 SF EXISTING WALKING PATH PAVING REMOVAL).
- ALL ROOFING REPLACEMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER THE EXISTING STRUCTURE WITH MINOR STRUCTURAL ALTERATION. NO EXPANSION OF ROOF AREA IS PROPOSED.
- ALL NEW DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO EXISTING STORMWATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM. NO CHANGE TO EXISTING TIGHTLINE DRAINAGE AND STORMWATER SYSTEM IS PROPOSED.
- 4. NO EXCAVATION IS PROPOSED.
- 5. NO MODIFICATION TO EXISTING ROCKERY WALLS IS PROPOSED.
- VOLUNTARY STABILIZATION OF THE EXISTING RETAINING WALL AND TREE SHALL BE PERFORMED WITHOUT EXCAVATION.
- DRAINAGE REVIEW IS NOT REQUIRED BASED ON CRITERIA AND FEEDBACK PROVIDED PER M.I. PRE-APPLICATION:
- 7.1. THE PROJECT DOES NOT RESULT IN 2,000 SQ. FT., OR GREATER, OF NEW PLUS REPLACE HARD SURFACE AREA.
- 7.2. THE PROJECT DOES NOT HAVE LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY OF 7,000 SQ. FT. OR GREATER.
- 7.3. THE PROJECT DOES NOT RESULT IN A NET INCREASE OF HARDSCAPE SURFACE OF 500 SQ. FT. OR GREATER

LAND USE & BUILDING NOTES

- 1. REFER TO SHEET A.0.0 AND A0.1 FOR THE FOLLOWING CALCULATIONS AND DIAGRAMS:
- 1.1. LOT SLOPE
- 1.2. LOT COVERAGE
- 1.3. HARDSCAPE
- 1.4. GROSS FLOOR AREA 1.5. BUILDING HEIGHT
- 1.6. BASEMENT FLOOR AREA
- 1.7. AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION
- 2. REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR ZONING SETBACKS PER MERCER ISLAND CITY CODE.
- 3. NO INCREASE TO THE EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT IS PROPOSED.
- 4. REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR CRITICAL AREA STUDY AND THE STATEMENT OF MINIMUM RISK.
- NO DEVELOPMENT IS PROPOSED WITHIN 50-FEET OF THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK (OHWM).
- 6. THE PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK IS EXEMPT FROM STATE ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY ACT (SEPA) REVIEW PURSUANT TO WAC 197-11-800.
- 7. NO STRUCTURE IS PROPOSED OR SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ON OR OVER ANY EASEMENT FOR WATER, SEWER, STORM DRAINAGE, UTILITIES, TRAIL OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES UNLESS IT IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE LANGUAGE OF THE EASEMENT OR IS MUTUALLY AGREED IN WRITING BETWEEN THE GRANTEE AND GRANTOR OF THE EASEMENT.

8. REFER TO ROOF PLAN FOR THE PROPOSED VENTED AND UNVENTED ROOF AREAS

SITE PLAN LEGEND



- UP — _ _ _ UP –

+0



STEEP SLOPE ECA

AREA OF PROPOSED ADDITION AREA OF PROPOSED DEMOLITION

EXISTING TREE, SYMBOL INDICATES EXTENT OF DRIPLINE

UTILITY POLE EXISTING WATER METER IYLER ENGTE **ARCHITECTS**

2126 Westlake Ave. Seattle, WA 98121 206.621.7150 tylerengle.com

PROJECT TITLE JOB NUMBER VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PRE APP SITE PLAN	08.01.2022
PERMIT INTAKE2	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS



DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWING TITLE SITE PLAN

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: J. TUNG, T. COOPER CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE





PROJECT TITLE	JOB NUMBER
VANDENBELT RESIDENCE	2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PRE APP SITE PLAN	08.01.2022
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: S. VIDYARTHI CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE

LOWER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN

DATE 10.11.2023

DRAWING TITLE

VANDENBELT RESIDENCE	211
PROJECT TITLE	JOB NUME

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PRE APP SITE PLAN	08.01.2022
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
PERMIT INTAKE	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: S. VIDYARTHI CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE

MAIN LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN

DATE

10.11.2023

DRAWING TITLE

PROJECT TITLE JOB NUMBER VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PRE APP SITE PLAN	08.01.2022
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

LOWER LEVEL PLAN

DRAWING TITLE

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: S. VIDYARTHI

CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE

ARCHITECTS

2126 Westlake Ave. Seattle, WA 98121 206.621.7150 tylerengle.com

VANDENBELT RESIDENCE	211
PROJECT TITLE	JOB NUMBE

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PRE APP SITE PLAN	08.01.2022
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

MAIN LEVEL PLAN

DRAWING TITLE

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: S. VIDYARTHI

CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE

DATE

10.11.2023

PROJECT TITLE JOB NUMBER VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PRE APP SITE PLAN	08.01.2022
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWING TITLE **ROOF PLAN**

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: S. VIDYARTHI

CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PRE APP SITE PLAN	08.01.2022
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

2126 Westlake Ave. Seattle, WA 98121 tylerengle.com 206.621.7150

PROJECT TITLE JOB NUMBER VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PRE APP SITE PLAN	08.01.2022
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWING TITLE **ELEVATIONS & DETAILS -**DRIVEWAY RETAINING WALL

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: T. COOPER CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE

10.11.2023

DATE

THIN VENEER IS TO WRAP AROUND ALL EXPOSED EDGES (VISIBLE TOWARD BOULEVARD PLACE) AND RETURN 12" MINIMUM BEFORE TERMINATION

2 BUILDING SECTION A-A (LOOKING EAST) SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTE: SEE A2.1 FOR MATERIAL NOTES

2126 Westlake Ave. Seattle, WA 98121 206.621.7150 tylerengle.com

VANDENBELT RESIDENCE	211

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWING TITLE **SECTION A-A & SECTION B-B**

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: S. VIDYARTHI CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE

1 BUILDING SECTION C-C (LOOKING EAST) SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

TYP. VAULTED ROOF / CEILING ASSEMBLY "COMPOSITE ROOFING" WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE UNDERLAYMENT PER "COMPOSITE ROOFING" MANUFACTURER PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL RAFTERS FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL R-49 "INSULATION - SPRAY FOAM" CEILING FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL 5/8" GWB PVA PRIMER EXCEEDING 1 PERM INTERIOR FINISH PER SCHEDULE

TYP. HIP ROOF / CEILING ASSEMBLY "COMPOSITE ROOFING"

WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE UNDERLAYMENT PER "COMPOSITE ROOFING" MANUFACTURER PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL RAFTERS FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL (R-49) "INSULATION - BATT" ______ CEILING FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL 5/8" GWB PVA PRIMER EXCEEDING 1 PERM INTERIOR FINISH PER SCHEDULE

_ ____ _ _ ___

EAVE SOFFIT VENTING REFER TO SHEET A1.3

2126 Westlake Ave. Seattle, WA 98121 206.621.7150 tylerengle.com

PROJECT TITLE VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

JOB NUMBER

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
PERMIT INTAKE	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWING TITLE **SECTION C-C**

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: S. VIDYARTHI CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE

DOOR SCH	OR SCHEDULE									
NUMBER	LOCATION	ORIENTATION	TYPE	R.O. WIDTH	R.O. HEIGHT	UNIT AREA (S.F.)	U VALUE	UA VALUE	NFRC/ DEFAULT	REMARKS
EXTERIOR DOOR	TERIOR DOORS (ALL DOOR DIMENSIONS REFER TO R.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL GLAZED DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS - (T))									
002.1	GARAGE 002	SOUTH	D	8' - 0"	7' - 0"	56.00	0.29	16.24	NFRC	VERIFY EXIST. R.O. SIZE
002.2	GARAGE 002	SOUTH	D	8' - 0"	7' - 0"	56.00	0.29	16.24	NFRC	VERIFY EXIST. R.O. SIZE
003.2	REC. ROOM 003	WEST	А	6' - 2"	7' - 0 3/4"	43.55	0.29	12.63	NFRC	(T), VERIFY EXIST. R.O. SIZE
101.1	ENTRY 101	EAST	В	5' - 8 1/2"	6' - 9 3/4"	38.89	0.29	11.28	NFRC	
104.1	PANTRY 104	EAST	С	2' - 10"	6' - 9 1/8"	19. <mark>1</mark> 5	0.29	5.55	NFRC	(T)
107.1	DECK 107	WEST	А	5' - 6"	7' - 0 3/4"	38.84	0.29	11.26	NFRC	(T)
TOTAL						252.44	0.29	73.21		
and an and a second state of the second s	an antako wate daawa kate a turka tut 🔰 🖬 salah turka kat		9			10	12			

TOTAL UA VALUE / TOTAL DOOR AREA = (AVERAGE DOOR U VALUE)

INTERIOR DOORS (ALL DOOR DIMENSIONS REFER TO R.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)										
001.1	HALL 001	-	E	2' - 8"	6' - 9 3/4"	-	-	-	EXEMPT	
003.1	REC. ROOM 003		F	6' - 2"	6' - 9 3/4"				EXEMPT	
005.1	EXIST. BEDROOM 005	-	E	2' - 8"	6' - 8 1/4"	1.5	-	-	EXEMPT	SAVE EXIST. DOOR AND RE-USE
005.2	EXIST. BEDROOM 005	-	F	4' - 2"	6' - 8 1/4"		-	-	EXEMPT	SAVE EXIST. DOOR AND RE-USE
006.1	BATH 006	12	E	2' - 8"	<mark>6' - 8 1/4"</mark>		-	-	EXEMPT	SAVE EXIST. DOOR AND RE-USE
009.1	MECH. 009	-	E	2' - 8"	6' - 9 3/4"		-	-	EXEMPT	SAVE EXIST. DOOR AND RE-USE
101.2	ENTRY 101	-	F	4' - 1 1/2"	6' - 9 3/4"	-	-	-	EXEMPT	
102.1	PWDR 102	-	E	2' - 10"	6' - 9 3/4"	-	-	-	EXEMPT	
103.1	LAUNDRY 103	-	E	2' - 8"	6' - 9 3/4"		-	-	EXEMPT	
104.2	PANTRY 104	-	E	2' - 10"	<mark>6' - 9 3/4"</mark>		-	-	EXEMPT	
109.1	HALL 109	-	E	2' - 10"	6' - 9 3/4"		-	-	EXEMPT	
109.2	HALL 109	-	E	2' - 2"	6' - 9 3/4"	2 2	-	-	EXEMPT	
109.3	HALL 109	-	F	4' - 2"	6' - 9 3/4"	-	-	-	EXEMPT	
109.4	HALL 109	-	E	2' - 2"	6' - 9 3/4"	-	-	-	EXEMPT	
110.1	PRIMARY BEDROOM 110		G	3' - 5 1/2"	6' - 9 3/4"	12	-	-	EXEMPT	
111.1	PRIMARY CLOSET 111	-	E	2' - 10"	6' - 9 3/4"		-	-	EXEMPT	
112.1	PRIMARY BATH 112	12	G	2' - 10"	6' - 9 3/4"	-	-	-	EXEMPT	
114.1	PRIMARY TOILET 114	-	E	2' - 6"	6' - 9 3/4"	121	-	-	EXEMPT	
115.1	OFFICE 115	-	E	2' - 8"	6' - 9 3/4"	-	-	-	EXEMPT	
115.2	OFFICE 115	-	F	3' - 2"	6' - 9 3/4"	-	-	-	EXEMPT	
116. <mark>1</mark>	EXIST. BEDROOM 116	-	E	2' - 8"	6' - 9 3/4"	-	-	-	EXEMPT	SAVE EXIST. DOOR AND RE-USE
116.2	EXIST. BEDROOM 116	1	F	5' - 2"	6' - 9 3/4"		-	-	EXEMPT	
117.1	BATH 117	-	E	2' - 8"	6' - 9 3/4"	-	-	-	EXEMPT	
118.1	EXIST. BEDROOM 118	-	E	2' - 8"	6' - 9 3/4"	-	-	-	EXEMPT	SAVE EXIST. DOOR AND RE-USE
118.2	EXIST. BEDROOM 118	-	F	5' - 2"	6' - 9 3/4"	-	-	-	EXEMPT	SAVE EXIST. DOOR AND RE-USE
119.1	EXIST. BEDROOM 119		E	2' - 8"	6' - 9 3/4"	2711	-	-	EXEMPT	SAVE EXIST. DOOR AND RE-USE
119.2	EXIST. BEDROOM 119		F	5' - 2"	6' - 9 3/4"	-	-	-	EXEMPT	SAVE EXIST. DOOR AND RE-USE
120.1	HALL 120	-	F	5' - 2"	6' - 9 3/4"	9	_	-	EXEMPT	

DOOR TYPES

NOTE: OPERATION SHOWN IS AS VIEWED FROM THE EXTERIOR. REFER TO PLAN ON SHEET A1.1 FOR SWING AND POCKET DIRECTION.

EXTERIOR DOORS

<u>TYPE '**A**'</u> EXTERIOR GLAZED DOOR (PAIR) W/ FACTORY MULLED SIDE LITES

TYPE '**B**' EXTERIOR SOLID WOOD DOOR WITH GLASS LITES

2'-8"

TYPE '**C**' EXTERIOR GLAZED DOOR

TYPE '**D**' EXTERIOR OVERHEAD 4-PANEL GARAGE DOOR

DOOR GENERAL NOTES:

- FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR AFTER FRAMING IS COMPLETED AND PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOWS. 3. DOOR AREAS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED W/ ACTUAL ROUGH OPENINGS. 4. ALIGNMENTS SHOWN IN ELEVATIONS TAKE PRECEDENT OVER R.O. DIMENSIONS. 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL
- PRIOR TO ORDER / FABRICATION. 6. AT LEAST ONE WINDOW OR DOOR LOCATED WITHIN SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL MEET EMERGENCY ESCAPE REQUIREMENTS PER ORSC R310. EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE INDICTED ON SCHEDULE
- AS "EGRESS".
- 7. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE NFRC 100, LABELED AND CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER. 8. ALL GLAZED DOORS SHALL HAVE SAFETY GLAZING (T), PER SRC SECTION R308
- APPROVED EQUAL. b. POCKET DOOR FLUSH CUP PULLS SHALL BE EMTEK ASSA ABLOY MODERN RECTANGULAR FLUSH 6" PULL (PRODUCT NO. 220306). FINISH PER ARCHITECT.
- FINISH PER ARCHITECT.
- c. POCKET DOOR EDGE PULLS SHALL BE EMTEK ASSA ABLOY EDGE PULL WITH SCREWS (PRODUCT NO. 2221). d. PROVIDE FLOOR DOOR STOPS AT DOORS, LOCATIONS PER ARCHITECT. DOOR STOPS SHALL BE BALDWIN
- FLOOR BUMPER MODEL NO. 4505 (FINISH PER ARCHITECT). e. PROVIDE HINGE STOPS AT DOORS, LOCATIONS PER ARCHITECT. HINGE STOPS SHALL BE IVES 70A (FINISH PER ARCHITECT).
- 10. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE FITTED WITH PEMKO (OR APPROVED EQUAL) COMPRESSION BULB WEATHER STRIPPING. COLOR PER ARCHITECT. 11. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE A LOCKING DEVICE. KEYED LOCATIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY
- ARCHITECT / OWNER. 12. ALL INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE SOLID CORE PAINT GRADE WOOD.
- 13. THE ROUGH OPENING HEIGHT AND SPECIFICATION IS MEASURED FROM SUB-FLOOR. THE EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE UNDERCUT FOR THE SPECIFIED THRESHOLD. THRESHOLD DETAIL PER ARCHITECT.

DOOR SPECIFICATION NOTES:

- 1. ALL EXTERIOR LOEWEN DOORS TO BE WOOD FRAMED WITH METAL CLAD EXTERIOR.
- 2. LOEWEN METAL CLAD EXTERIOR COLOR PER OWNER / ARCHITECT. 3. ALL EXTERIOR LOEWEN DOORS TO HAVE PRIMED (PAINT READY) INTERIOR FINISH IN THE OXFORD WHITE COLOR.
- 4. ALL EXTERIOR LOEWEN DOORS TO HAVE OIL RUBBED BRONZE HARDWARE FINISH.
- 5. ALL EXTERIOR LOEWEN DOORS TO HAVE VERONA HARDWARE W/ KEYED EXTERIOR.
- 9. ALL EXTERIOR LOEWEN DOORS TO HAVE STANDARD 4 9/16" JAMB DEPTH WITH FACTORY 5/8" JAMB EXTENSIONS. 10. ALL EXTERIOR LOEWEN DOORS TO HAVE SQUARE STICKING PROFILES ON THE INTERIOR AND PUTTY STICKING PROFILES ON THE EXTERIOR.
- 11. ALL EXTERIOR LOEWEN DOORS TO HAVE 5/8" SIMULATED DIVIDED LITE WITH SPACER BAR (SDLS). SLD GRILLE LOCATIONS AND PATTERN PER THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON SHEETS A2.1-A2.2.

FILLED / U-VALUE: 0.29

INTERIOR DOORS

TYPE '**E**' INTERIOR SOLID WOOD SWINGING DOOR

VARIES

TYPE 'F' INTERIOR SOLID WOOD PAIR

TYPE 'G' INTERIOR SOLID WOOD POCKET DOOR

- 1. ALL DOORS ARE REFERENCED ON FLOOR PLANS (A1.1 & A1.2 AND ELEVATIONS (A2.1 & A2.2). 2. ALL DOOR SIZES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE. ALL ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE
- 9. DOOR HARDWARE AND FINISHES SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY ARCHITECT/OWNER.
- a. POCKET DOOR TRACK HARDWARE SHALL BE HAFELE HAWA JUNIOR 80/Z (PRODUCT NO. 940.80.001), OR

IYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

2126 Westlake Ave. Seattle, WA 98121 206.621.7150 tylerengle.com

PROJECT TITLE JOB NUMBER VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

- 12. ALL SCREENS TO BE STANDARD ALUMINUM SCREENS WITH STANDARD BETTERVUE SCREEN CLOTH.
- 13. EXTERIOR DOOR MANUFACTURER / MODEL: LOEWEN METAL CLAD TERRACE DOORS
 - "TYPE A": LOEWEN TERRACE DOOR / METAL CLAD / INSWING: RH / LowE1 ARGON FILLED / U-VALUE: 0.29 "TYPE B": LOEWEN TERRACE DOOR / METAL CLAD / OUTSWING: LAR (XO) / DOUBLE GLAZING / LowE1 ARGON
 - <u>"TYPE C"</u>: NORTHSTAR WOODWORKS CUSTOM WOOD DOOR, DETAILS TO BE PROVIDED BY ARCHITECT.

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWING TITLE **DOOR SCHEDULE & NOTES**

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: S.VIDYARTHI CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE

VVINDOVV	SCHEDULE							T	1	1
NUMBER	LOCATION	ORIENTATION	TYPE	R.O. WIDTH	R.O. HEIGHT	UNIT AREA (S.F.)	U VALUE	UA VALUE	NFRC/ DEFAULT	REMARKS
EXTERIOR WI	NDOWS									
1	REC. ROOM 003	WEST	А	2' - 6"	5' - 0"	12.50	0.29	3.63	NFRC	VERIFY EXIST. R.O. SIZE
2	EXIST. BEDROOM 005	WEST	D	8' - 2"	4' - 2"	34.03	0.29	9.87	NFRC	EGRESS
3	BATH 006	NORTH	А	2' - 0"	1' - 4"	2.67	0.29	0.77	NFRC	VERIFY EXIST. R.O. SIZE
4	STORAGE 007	NORTH	А	2' - 0"	1' - 4"	2.67	0.29	0.77	NFRC	VERIFY EXIST. R.O. SIZE
5	ENTRY 101	EAST	F	2' - 8"	2' - 0"	5.33	0.29	1.55	NFRC	
6	ENTRY 101	EAST	F	2' - 8"	2' - 0"	5.33	0.29	1.55	NFRC	
7	ENTRY 101	SOUTH	A	2' - 0"	4' - 8"	9.33	0.29	2.71	NFRC	
8	ENTRY 101	EAST	A	2' - 6"	4' - 8"	11.67	0.29	3.38	NFRC	
9	LAUNDRY 103	EAST	А	2' - 6"	3' - 6"	8.75	0.29	2.54	NFRC	
10	LAUNDRY 103	EAST	А	2' - 6"	3' - 6"	8.75	0.29	2.54	NFRC	
11	PANTRY 104	SOUTH	А	2' - 6"	3' - 6"	8.75	0.29	2.54	NFRC	
12	PANTRY 104	SOUTH	A	2' - 6"	3' - 6"	8.75	0.29	2.54	NFRC	
13	KITCHEN 105	SOUTH	С	4' - 10"	3' - 6"	16.92	0.29	4.91	NFRC	
14	KITCHEN 105	SOUTH	С	4' - 10"	3' - 6"	16.92	0.29	4.91	NFRC	
15	KITCHEN 105	WEST	D	8' - 2"	3' - 6"	28.58	0.29	8.29	NFRC	
16	DINNING 106	WEST	E	2' - 4"	6' - 4"	14.78	0.29	4.29	NFRC	
17	DINNING 106	WEST	E	2' - 4"	6' - 4"	14.78	0.29	4.29	NFRC	
18	LIVING 108	WEST	E	3' - 0"	8' - 0 5/8"	24.16	0.29	7.01	NFRC	
19	LIVING 108	WEST	E	6' - 6 1/2"	8' - 0 5/8"	52.67	0.29	15.28	NFRC	
20	LIVING 108	WEST	E	3' - 0"	8' - 0 5/8"	24.16	0.29	7.01	NFRC	
21	LIVING 108	WEST	F	3' - 0"	1' - 6 5/8"	4.66	0.29	1.35	NFRC	
22	LIVING 108	WEST	F	3' - 1 5/8"	3' - 1 7/8"	9.90	0.29	2.87	NFRC	
23	LIVING 108	WEST	F	3' - 1 5/8"	3' - 1 7/8"	9.90	0.29	2.87	NFRC	
24	LIVING 108	WEST	F	3' - 0"	1' - 6 5/8"	4.66	0.29	1.35	NFRC	
25	PRIMARY BEDROOM 110	SOUTH	E	2' - <mark>10</mark> "	6' - <mark>4</mark> "	17.94	0.29	5.20	NFRC	
26	PRIMARY BEDROOM 110	SOUTH	E	5' - 9"	6' - 4"	36.42	0.29	10.56	NFRC	
27	PRIMARY BEDROOM 110	SOUTH	E	2' - <mark>1</mark> 0"	6' - 4"	17.94	0.29	5.20	NFRC	
28	PRIMARY BEDROOM 110	NORTH	D	8' - 2"	3' - 6"	28.58	0.29	8.29	NFRC	EGRESS
29	PRIMARY CLOSET 111	NORTH	A	2' - 6"	3' - 6"	8.75	0.29	2.54	NFRC	
30	PRIMARY BATH 112	WEST	В	1' - 2"	3' - 6"	4.08	0.29	1.18	NFRC	
31	PRIMARY BATH 112	NORTH	С	4' - 10"	3' - 6"	16.92	0.29	4.91	NFRC	
32	PRIMARY BATH 112	EAST	В	1' - 2"	3' - 6"	4.08	0.29	1.18	NFRC	
33	OFFICE 115	NORTH	С	4' - 10"	4' - 8"	22.56	0.29	6.54	NFRC	EGRESS
34	EXIST. BEDROOM 116	NORTH	С	4' - 10"	4' - 8"	22.56	0.29	6.54	NFRC	EGRESS
35	BATH 117	NORTH	С	4' - 10"	3' - 6"	16.92	0.29	4.91	NFRC	
36	EXIST. BEDROOM 118	NORTH	A	2' - 6"	3' - 6"	8.75	0.29	2.54	NFRC	
37	EXIST. BEDROOM 118	NORTH	А	2' - 6"	3' - 6"	8.75	0.29	2.54	NFRC	
38	EXIST. BEDROOM 118	EAST	С	4' - 10"	4' - 8"	22.56	0.29	6.54	NFRC	
39	EXIST. BEDROOM 119	EAST	С	4' - <mark>1</mark> 0"	4' - 8"	22.56	0.29	6.54	NFRC	EGRESS
40	EXIST. BEDROOM 119	SOUTH	A	2' - 6"	4' - 8"	11.67	0.29	3.38	NFRC	EGRESS
41	HALL 120	SOUTH	С	4' - <mark>1</mark> 0"	4' - 8"	22.56	0.29	6.54	NFRC	
42	HALL 120	SOUTH	A	2 - 6"	4' - 8"	11.67	0.29	3.38	NFRC	
43	HALL 120	SOUTH	A	2 - 6"	4' - 8"	11.67	0.29	3.38	NFRC	
44	STAIR 121	EAST	A	2' - 0"	4' - 8"	9.33	0.29	2.71	NFRC	
TOTAL						180.94		52.47		
TOTAL UA VALU	JE / TOTAL GLAZING AREA = x (A	VERAGE WINDOW	U VALUE)				0.29	(AVERAGE U VAL	.UE)	

WINDOW SCHEDLILE

TOTAL AVERAGE GLAZED DOOR + WINDOW (VERTICAL GLAZING) U-VALUE **U-VALUE = 0.29** WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE VERTICAL GLAZING U-VALUE REQUIREMENT U-VALUE = 0.30 OR BETTER

WINDOW TYPES

NOTE: SIZES SHOWN BELOW ARE FOR THE WINDOW ONLY (NOT R.O.). REFER TO ELEVATIONS ON SHEETS A2.1, A2.2 AND A2.3 FOR SWING DIRECTION.

VARIES

TYPE 'A' CASEMENT

<u> TYPE '**B**'</u> FIXED PICTURE

TYPE 'C' FRENCH CASEMENT

FRENCH CASEMENT W/ FIXED PICTURE (FACTORY MULLED)

TYPE 'D'

TYPE '**E**' AWNING W/ FIXED PICTURE ABOVE (FACTORY MULLED)

<u> TYPE '**F**'</u> FIXED - TRAPEZOID PICTURE

WINDOW GENERAL NOTES:

- 1. WINDOWS ARE REFERENCED ON FLOOR PLANS (A1.1 & A1.2) AND ELEVATIONS (A2.1, & A2.2). 2. ALL WINDOW SIZES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE. ALL ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY CONTRACTOR AFTER FRAMING IS COMPLETED AND PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOWS.
- 3. WINDOW AREAS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED W/ ACTUAL ROUGH OPENINGS. 4. ALIGNMENTS SHOWN IN ELEVATIONS TAKE PRECEDENT OVER R.O. DIMENSIONS. 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL WINDOWS FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDER /
- FABRICATION.
- 6. AT LEAST ONE WINDOW OR DOOR LOCATED WITHIN SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL MEET EMERGENCY ESCAPE REQUIREMENTS PER SRC R310. EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE INDICTED ON SCHEDULE AS "EGRESS".
- 7. ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE NFRC 100, LABELED AND CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER. 8. SAFETY GLAZING TO BE PROVIDED PER SRC SECTION R308, AND AS INDICATED ON SCHEDULES AS TEMPERED (T). ALL HAZARDOUS GLAZING LOCATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SRC R308.4.
- 11. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SRC R312.2.2 TO LIMIT THE WINDOW OPENING TO NO GREATER THAN 4" (FOR ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS WHERE THE SILL OF THE OPENING IS LESS THAN 24" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE).

WINDOW SPECIFICATION NOTES:

- 1. ALL WINDOWS TO BE WOOD FRAMED WITH METAL CLAD EXTERIOR.
- 2. METAL CLAD EXTERIOR COLOR PER OWNER / ARCHITECT.
- 3. ALL WINDOWS TO HAVE A PRIMED (PAINT READY) INTERIOR FINISH IN THE "OXFORD WHITE" COLOR. 4. ALL OPERABLE CASEMENT AND AWNING WINDOWS TO HAVE "PUSH OUT / MULTI POINT" HARDWARE.
- 5. ALL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOWS TO HAVE DOUBLE HUNG / SASH LOCK HARDWARE.
- 6. ALL WINDOWS TO HAVE OIL RUBBED BRONZE HARDWARE FINISH.
- 9. ALL WINDOWS TO HAVE STANDARD 4 9/16" JAMB DEPTH WITH FACTORY 5/8" JAMB EXTENSIONS. 10. ALL WINDOWS TO HAVE SQUARE STICKING PROFILES ON THE INTERIOR AND PUTTY STICKING PROFILES ON THE EXTERIOR.
- 11. WINDOWS TO HAVE 5/8" SIMULATED DIVIDED LITE WITH SPACER BAR (SDLS). SLD GRILLE LOCATIONS AND PATTERN PER THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON SHEETS A2.1-A2.2.
- 12. ALL WINDOWS TO HAVE STANDARD SCREENS WITH ALUMINUM SURROUNDS. 13. ALL SCREENS TO BE STANDARD ALUMINUM SCREENS WITH STANDARD BETTERVUE SCREEN CLOTH.
- 14. WINDOW MANUFACTURER / MODEL: LOEWEN METAL CLAD EXTERIOR CASEMENT: LOEWEN CASEMENT (PUSH OUT) / ALUMINUM CLAD / 90 DEGREE HINGE OPERATION / DOUBLE GLAZING /
- LowE1 ARGON FILLED / U-VALUE: 0.29 FIXED: LOEWEN PICTURE (DIRECT SET) / ALUMINUM CLAD / DOUBLE GLAZING / CARDINAL LowE1 ARGON FILLED / U-VALUE: 0.29
- AWNING: LOEWEN AWNING (PUSH OUT) / ALUMINUM CLAD / DOUBLE GLAZING / LowE1 ARGON FILLED / U-VALUE: 0.29 FRENCH CASEMENT: LOEWEN FRENCH CASEMENT (PUSH OUT) / ALUMINUM CLAD / 90 DEGREE HINGE OPERATION / DOUBLE GLAZING / LowE1 ARGON FILLED / U-VALUE: 0.29 DOUBLE HUNG: LOEWEN DOUBLE HUNG G2 / DOUBLE GLAZING / LowE1 ARGON FILLED / U-VALUE: 0.29

TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHING DIAGRAM SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

1. PREPARE ROUGH OPENING WITH PROSOCO R-GUARD JOINT AND SEAM FILLER (WWW.PROSOCO.COM)

2. INSTALL METAL FLASHING ANGLE WITH BACK DAM (SET IN SEALANT).

3. LINE ROUGH OPENING (INCLUDING S.S. FLASHING ANGLE) WITH "FAST FLASH" LIQUID APPLIED FLASHING. EXTEND 9" OVER THE FACE OF THE SURROUNDING WALLS EXCEPT AT THE SHEATHING BELOW THE ROUGH OPENING.

6. INSTALL "METAL FLASHING" WITH REGLET, SET IN SEALANT.

4. WHILE SILL FLASHING IS STILL WET, INSTALL "FABRIC MEMBRANE" COUNTER FLASHING. COAT OVER FABRIC INTO ROUGH OPENING AND AT ALL EDGES OF FABRIC WITH "FAST FLASH" LIQUID APPLIED FLASHING.

5. APPLY CONTINUOUS 1/4" BEAD NON-SKINNING BUTYL CAULK ON WINDOW FLANGES BEFORE INSTALLATION. CAULK FRAME IF THERE IS NO FLANGE. DO NOT CAULK BOTTOM FLANGE.

7. INSTALL "WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER" PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. LAP "WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER" AT SILL WITH "FABRIC MEMBRANE" COUNTER FLASHING AND SET THE MEMBRANE SILL FLASHING TO THE "WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER" WITH DOW 758 SEALANT AND SEAL THE EDGE OF THE "WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER" TO THE NAIL FLANGE AT THE JAMBS AND TO THE METAL FLASHING AT THE HEAD.

8. INSTALL SIDING, AND TRIM PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS WITH BACKER ROD AND AIR BARRIER SEALANT PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AT ALL EDGES.

2126 Westlake Ave. Seattle, WA 98121 206.621.7150 tylerengle.com

PROJECT TITLE JOB NUMBER VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PRE APP SITE PLAN	08.01.2022
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWING TITLE WINDOW SCHEDULE, NOTES & FLASHING DIAGRAM

DRAWN BY: S. VIDYARTHI CHECKED BY: J. TUNG, T. ENGLE

DATE 10.11.2023

DRAWN / CHECKED BY

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

(THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS)

CRITERIA

1. ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018 EDITION).

<u>.</u>	DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA:
	RESIDENTIAL - ONE AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS FLOOR LIVE LOAD
	ROOF ROOF LIVE LOAD
	MISCELLANEOUS LOADS DECKS
	ENVIRONMENTAL LOADS RAIN

SNOW Ce=1.0, Is=1.0, Ct=1.1, Cs=1.0, Pg=25 PSF, PS=25 PSF . GCpi=0.18, 100 MPH, RISK CATEGORY II, EXPOSURE "C" WIND ... EARTHQUAKE . . ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE LATERAL SYSTEM: LIGHT FRAMED SHEAR WALLS, Vs = 11.7 KIPS SITE CLASS=D (DEFAULT), Ss=1.43, Sds=0.95, S1=0.50, Sd1=0.60, Cs=0.146, SDC D (DEFAULT), le=1.0, R=6.5

- 3. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE THE PRIME CONTRACT DRAWINGS. ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND AMONG THE DRAWINGS, THE SPECIFICATION, THESE GENERAL NOTES AND THE SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT, WHO SHALL CORRECT SUCH DISCREPANCY IN WRITING. ANY WORK DONE BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AFTER DISCOVERY OF SUCH DISCREPANCY SHALL BE DONE AT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RISK.
- 4. PRIMARY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS NOT DIMENSIONED ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS SHALL BE LOCATED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS. VERTICAL DIMENSION CONTROL IS DEFINED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL WALL SECTIONS, BUILDING SECTION, AND PLANS. DETAILING AND SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION FOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS WILL REQUIRE DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION CONTAINED IN BOTH ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
- 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE CONTRACTORS WORK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OR ACTUAL AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS OF ANY TRADE CONTRACTOR. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT, SUPERVISE, NOTE, CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICIENCIES TO THE OWNER, CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE PROJECT SITE.
- 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE AND STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS. CONFORM TO ASCE 37-14 "DESIGN LOADS ON STRUCTURES DURING CONSTRUCTION".
- 7. SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF THESE ITEMS.

STRUCTURAL STEEL

GEOTECHNICAL

8. FOUNDATION NOTES: SUBGRADE PREPARATION INCLUDING DRAINAGE. EXCAVATION. COMPACTION, AND FILLING REQUIREMENTS, SHALL CONFORM STRICTLY WITH RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN IN THE SOILS REPORT OR AS DIRECTED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH OR COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL AT LEAST 18" BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE. FOOTING DEPTHS/ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS (OR IN DETAILS) ARE MINIMUM AND FOR GUIDANCE ONLY: THE ACTUAL ELEVATIONS OF FOOTINGS MUST BE ESTABLISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN THE FIELD WORKING WITH THE TESTING LAB AND SOILS ENGINEER. BACKFILL BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS WITH FREE DRAINING GRANULAR FILL AND PROVIDE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE AS NOTED IN THE SOILS REPORT.

SOILS REPORT REFERENCE: GEOTECH CONSULTANTS JN 22336, 8/4/2023

9. PIN PILES SHOWN ON THE PLAN SHALL BE 2" DIAMETER EXTRA-STRONG, GRADE A, GALVANIZED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE MAXIMUM CAPACITY OF 2" PILES SHALL BE 3 TONS. ALL PILES SHALL BE DRIVEN TO REFUSAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. AS A MINIMUM, PILE REFUSAL SHALL BE DEFINED AS 1 INCH OF PENETRATION IN 60 SECONDS DURING CONTINUOUS DRIVING OF A 90 LB JACK HAMMER UNDER THE FULL WEIGHT AND EFFORT OF THE OPERATOR. THE MAXIMUM PILE ECCENTRICITY SHALL BE 2 INCHES. GEOTECHNICAL SPECIAL INSPECTION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE DISCRETION OF THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. SEE PLANS FOR OTHER SIZES AND CRITERIA.

RENOVATION

- 10. DEMOLITION: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE COMMENCING ANY DEMOLITION. SHORING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO SUPPORT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED AND IN A MANNER SUITABLE TO THE WORK SEQUENCES. DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO DAMAGE OR OVERLOAD THE EXISTING STRUCTURE. LIMIT CONSTRUCTION LOADING (INCLUDING DEMOLITION DEBRIS) ON EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEMS TO 40 PSF.
- 11. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS, MEMBER SIZES, AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK. ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED AS GUIDELINES ONLY AND MUST BE VERIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DETERMINED DURING WORK VARY FROM THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
- 12. CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK FOR DRY ROT AT ALL AREAS OF NEW WORK. ALL ROT SHALL BE REMOVED AND DAMAGED MEMBERS SHALL BE REPLACED OR REPAIRED AS DIRECTED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT.

CONCRETE

- 13. CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 301, INCLUDING TESTING PROCEDURES. CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A 28-DAY STRENGTH OF fc = 3,000 PSI AND MIX SHALL CONTAIN NOT LESS THAN 5-1/2 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD AND SHALL BE PROPORTIONED TO PRODUCE A SLUMP OF 5" OR LESS. REQUIRED CONCRETE STRENGTH IS BASED ON THE DURABILITY REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1904 OF THE IBC. DESIGN STRENGTH IS f'c = 2,500 PSI.
- 14. ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR STANDING WATER SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED WITH AN AIR-ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C260, C494, AND C618. TOTAL AIR CONTENT FOR FROST-RESISTANT CONCRETE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-14, TABLE 19.3.2.1 MODERATE EXPOSURE, F1.
- 15. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 (INCLUDING SUPPLEMENT S1), GRADE 60, FY = 60,000 PSI.
- 16. DETAILING OF REINFORCING STEEL (INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS) SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315R-18 AND 318-14. LAP ALL CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT #5 AND SMALLER 40 BAR DIAMETERS OR 2'-0" MINIMUM. PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT ALL WALL AND FOOTING INTERSECTIONS. LAP CORNER BARS #5 AND SMALLER 40 BAR DIAMETERS OR 2'-0" MINIMUM. LAPS OF LARGER BARS SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-14, CLASS B. LAP ADJACENT MATS OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC A MINIMUM OF 8" AT SIDES AND ENDS.

NO BARS PARTIALLY EMBEDDED IN HARDENED CONCRETE SHALL BE FIELD BENT UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SO DETAILED OR APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

- TO EARTH . COLUMN TIES OR SPIRALS AND BEAM STIRRUPS

6" WALLS	#4 @ 16 HORIZ.	#4 @ 18 VERTICAL	1 CURTAIN
8" WALLS	#4 @ 12 HORIZ.	#4 @ 18 VERTICAL	1 CURTAIN
10" WALLS	#4 @ 18 HORIZ.	#4 @ 18 VERTICAL	2 CURTAIN
12" WALLS	#4 @ 16 HORIZ	#4 @ 18 VERTICAL	2 CURTAIN

- CONCRETE SURFACES, BOTH CAST-IN-PLACE AND PRECAST.
- WHICH IT IS PLACED (3000 PSI MINIMUM).

ANCHORAGE

- OVERHEAD INSTALLATIONS.
- INSPECTION IS REQUIRED.

STEEL

- "CONTRACT DOCUMENTS" IN PARAGRAPH 3.1.

TYPE OF MEMBER

- A. WIDE FLANGE SHAPES B. OTHER SHAPES, PLATES, C.OTHER SHAPES AND PLATE
- (NOTED GRADE 50 ON PLA
- D. PIPE COLUMNS E. STRUCTURAL TUBING
- -SQUARE OR RECTANGUL -ROUND
- -ANY SHAPE F. CONNECTION BOLTS
- (3/4" ROUND, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE)

PROTECTED BY GALVANIZATION OR PROVIDED WITH EXTERIOR PAINT SYSTEM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

26. SHOP PRIME ALL STEEL EXCEPT:

- A. STEEL ENCASED IN CONCRETE **B. SURFACES TO BE WELDED**
- C.CONTACT SURFACES AT HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS. D.MEMBERS TO BE GALVANIZED.
- G.SURFACES TO RECEIVE OTHER SPECIAL SHOP PRIMERS.
- IRONWORKER USING AN ORDINARY SPUD WRENCH.

WOOD

FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS:

IOISTS AND BEAMS	(2X & 3X MEMBERS)	HEM-FIR NO. 2 MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 850 PSI
	(4X MEMBERS)	DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1 MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1000 PSI
BEAMS	(INCL. 6X AND LARGER)	DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1 MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1350 PSI
POSTS	(4X MEMBERS)	DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2 MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1350 PSI

17. CONCRETE PROTECTION (COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

FOOTINGS AND OTHER UNFORMED SURFACES CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED

FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#6 BARS OR LARGER) 2" FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#5 BARS OR SMALLER). . 1-1/2" SLABS AND WALLS (INT. FACE). . . GREATER OF BAR DIAMETER PLUS 1/8" OR 3/4"

18. CONCRETE WALL REINFORCING--PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING UNLESS DETAILED OTHERWISE:

19. CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE: SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS IN ALL CONCRETE WALLS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL OPENINGS THROUGH CONCRETE WALLS. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL GROOVES, NOTCHES, CHAMFERS, FEATURE STRIPS, COLOR, TEXTURE, AND OTHER FINISH DETAILS AT ALL EXPOSED

20. NON-SHRINK GROUT SHALL BE FURNISHED BY AN APPROVED MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE MIXED AND PLACED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED RECOMMENDATIONS. GROUT STRENGTH SHALL BE AT LEAST EQUAL TO THE MATERIAL ON

21. EPOXY-GROUTED ITEMS (THREADED RODS OR REINFORCING BAR) SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING "HIT-HY 200" AS MANUFACTURED BY HILTI CORP. INSTALL IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO. ESR-3187. BASE MATERIAL TEMPERATURE SHALL BE BETWEEN 14 DEGREES AND 104 DEGREES, F. RODS SHALL BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION OF INSTALLATION IS REQUIRED TO VERIFY ANCHOR OR EMBEDDED BAR TYPE AND DIMENSIONS, LOCATION, ADHESIVE IDENTIFICATION AND EXPIRATION, HOLE DIMENSIONS, HOLE CLEANING PROCEDURE. ANCHOR EMBEDMENT, AND ADHERENCE TO THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. OVERHEAD INSTALLATIONS REQUIRE THE USE OF PISTON PLUGS (HIT-SZ,-IP) DURING INJECTION. OVERHEAD ANCHORS OR BARS MUST BE SUPPORTED WITH HIT-OWH, OR EQUIVALENT, UNTIL FULLY CURED. CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED FOR HORIZONTAL AND

22. CONCRETE SCREW ANCHORS INTO CONCRETE AND CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE "TITEN HD" HEAVY DUTY SCREW ANCHOR AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO. ESR-2713 (CONCRETE), NO. ESR-1056 (CMU), INCLUDING MINIMUM EMBEDMENT REQUIREMENTS. SCREW ANCHORS INTO CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE INTO FULLY GROUTED CELLS. SPECIAL

23. STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION SHALL BE BASED ON:

A. AISC 360-16 AND SECTION 2205.2 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. B. JUNE 15, 2016 AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: AS NOTED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, BY THE DELETION OF PARAGRAPH 4.4.1, AND REVISE REFERENCE FROM "STRUCTURAL DESIGN DRAWINGS" TO

C.SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL JOINTS USING ASTM A325 OR A490 BOLTS.

24. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

	ASTM SPECIFICATION	FY
AND RODS ES ANS)	A992 A36 A572 (GRADE 50)	50 KSI 36 KSI 50 KSI
,	A53 (E OR S, GR.B) A500 (GR.C)	35 KSI
LAR	× ,	50 KSI
		46 KSI
	ASTM A1085 A325-N	50 KSI

25. ALL STEEL EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH GROUND SHALL BE CORROSION

E. MEMBERS WHICH WILL BE CONCEALED BY INTERIOR FINISHES.

F. SURFACES TO RECEIVE SPRAYED FIREPROOFING.

27. ALL A-325N CONNECTION BOLTS NEED ONLY BE TIGHTENED TO A SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, DEFINED AS THE TIGHTNESS THAT EXISTS WHEN ALL PLIES IN A JOINT ARE IN FIRM CONTACT. THIS MAY BE ATTAINED BY A FEW IMPACTS OF AN IMPACT WRENCH OR THE FULL EFFORT OF AN

28. ALL ANCHORS EMBEDDED IN MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE A307 HEADED BOLTS OR A36 THREADED ROD WITH AN ASTM 563 HEAVY HEX NUT TACK WELDED ON THE EMBEDDED END.

29. ALL WELDING SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH AISC AND AWS STANDARDS AND SHALL BE PERFORMED BY WABO CERTIFIED WELDERS USING E70XX ELECTRODES. ONLY PREQUALIFIED WELDS (AS DEFINED BY AWS) SHALL BE USED.

30. FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE S-DRY, KD, OR MC-19, AND GRADED AND MARKED IN CONFORMANCE WITH WCLIB STANDARD No. 17, GRADING RULES FOR WEST COAST LUMBER, 2018, OR WWPA STANDARD, WESTERN LUMBER GRADING RULES 2017. FURNISH TO THE

(6X AND LARGER)

DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1 MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1000 PSI

STUDS, PLATES & MISC. FRAMING:

DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2 OR HEM-FIR NO. 2

31. GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM AND ANSI/AITC STANDARDS. EACH MEMBER SHALL BEAR AN AITC OR APA IDENTIFICATION MARK AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN AITC OR APA CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE. ALL SIMPLE SPAN BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F-V4, Fb = 2,400 PSI, Fv = 265 PSI. ALL CANTILEVERED BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F-V8, Fb = 2400 PSI, Fv = 265 PSI. CAMBER ALL SIMPLE SPAN GLULAM BEAMS, WITH SPANS OVER 30', TO 3,500' RADIUS, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS.

32. MANUFACTURED LUMBER, PSL, LVL, AND LSL SHOWN ON PLAN ARE BASED PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED BY THE WEYERHAEUSER CORPORATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT ESR-1387. MEMBERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES:

PSL (2.0E WS)	Fb = 2900 PSI,	E = 2000 KSI,	Fv = 290 PS
LVL (2.0E-2600FB WS)	Fb = 2600 PSI,	E = 2000 KSI,	Fv = 285 PS
LSL (1.55E)	Fb = 2325 PSI,	E = 1550 KSI,	Fv = 310 PS

ALTERNATE MANUFACTURED LUMBER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ALTERNATE MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCTS SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE SPECIFIED ON PLANS, OR ALTERNATE HANGERS AND HARDWARE SHALL SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. SUBSTITUTED ITEMS SHALL HAVE ICC-ES REPORT APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES.

MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT OF 12% OR LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 12%. EXCESSIVE DEFLECTIONS MAY OCCUR IF MOISTURE CONTENT EXCEEDS THIS VALUE.

33. PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D, EXTERIOR GLUE OR STRUCTURAL II, EXTERIOR GLUE IN CONFORMANCE WITH DOC PS 1 OR PS 2. ORIENTED STRAND BOARD OF EQUIVALENT THICKNESS, EXPOSURE RATING AND PANEL INDEX MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF PLYWOOD.

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 32/16.

FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 48/24.

WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 24/0.

PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING.

REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES BELOW FOR TYPICAL NAILING REQUIREMENTS.

- 34. ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE OR (2) LAYERS OF ASPHALT IMPREGNATED BUILDING PAPER SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.
- 35. PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TREATED PER AWPA STANDARD U1 TO THE USE CATEGORY EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE INTENDED APPLICATION. TREATED WOOD FOR ABOVE GROUND USE SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC3B. WOOD IN CONTINUOUS CONTACT WITH FRESH WATER OR SOIL SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4A. WOOD FOR USE IN PERMANENT FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4B.
- 36. FASTENERS AND TIMBER CONNECTORS USED WITH TREATED WOOD SHALL HAVE CORROSION RESISTANCE AS INDICATED IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WOOD TREATMENT	CONDITION	PROTECTION
HAS NO AMMONIA CARRIER	INTERIOR DRY	G90 GALVANIZED
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER	INTERIOR DRY	G185 OR A185 HOT DIPPED OR
		CONTINUOUS HOT-GALVANIZED
		PER ASTM A653
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER	INTERIOR WET	TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER	EXTERIOR	TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS
AZCA	ANY	TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS

INTERIOR DRY CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT LESS THAN 19%. WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT IN OTHER CONDITIONS (INTERIOR WET, EXTERIOR WET, AND EXTERIOR DRY) IS EXPECTED TO EXCEED 19%. CONNECTORS AND THEIR FASTENERS SHALL BE THE SAME MATERIAL. COMPLY WITH THE TREATMENT MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PROTECTION OF METAL.

37. TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE "STRONG-TIE" BY SIMPSON COMPANY, AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR CATALOG NUMBER C-C-2019. EQUIVALENT DEVICES BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED THEY HAVE ICC-ES APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE NUMBER AND SIZE OF FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM LOAD CARRYING CAPACITY. CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

ALL 2X JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "LUS" SERIES JOIST HANGERS. ALL TJI JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "ITS" SERIES JOIST HANGERS. ALL DOUBLE-JOIST BEAMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "MIT" SERIES JOIST HANGERS.

WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS CONNECT TWO MEMBERS, PLACE ONE-HALF OF THE NAILS OR BOLTS IN EACH MEMBER.

ALL SHIMS SHALL BE SEASONED AND DRIED AND THE SAME GRADE (MINIMUM)AS MEMBERS CONNECTED.

38. WOOD FASTENERS

A.NAIL SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS.

SIZE	LENGTH	DIAMETE
6d	2"	0.113"
8d	2-1/2"	0.131"
10d	3"	0.148"
12d	3-1/4"	0.148"
16d BOX	3-1/2"	0.135"

IF CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE NAILS, THEY SHALL SUBMIT NAIL SPECIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION) FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL

NAILS - PLYWOOD (APA RATED SHEATHING) FASTENERS TO FRAMING SHALL BE DRIVEN FLUSH TO FACE OF SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING PERMITTED. TOE-NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN AT AN ANGLE OF 30 DEGREES WITH THE MEMBER AND STARTED 1/3 THE LENGTH OF THE NAIL FROM THE MEMBER END.

B. ALL BOLTS IN WOOD MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307. PROVIDE WASHERS UNDER THE HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG BOLTS BEARING ON WOOD. INSTALLATION OF LAG BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION WITH A LEAD BORE HOLE OF 60 TO 70 PERCENT OF THE SHANK DIAMETER. LEAD HOLES ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR 3/8" AND SMALLER LAG SCREWS.

39. NOTCHES AND HOLES IN WOOD FRAMING:

A.NOTCHES ON THE ENDS OF SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-FOURTH THE JOIST DEPTH. NOTCHES IN THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF SOLID SAWN JOISTS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-SIXTH THE DEPTH AND SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE SPAN. HOLES BORED IN SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT BE WITHIN 2 INCHES OF THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF THE JOIST, AND THE DIAMETER OF ANY SUCH HOLE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-THIRD THE DEPTH OF THE JOIST.

B. IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND BEARING PARTITIONS, ANY WOOD STUD IS PERMITTED TO BE CUT OR NOTCHED TO A DEPTH NOT EXCEEDING 25 PERCENT OF ITS WIDTH. A HOLE NOT GREATER IN DIAMETER THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE STUD WIDTH IS PERMITTED TO BE BORED IN ANY WOOD STUD. IN NO CASE SHALL THE EDGE OF THE BORED HOLE BE NEARER THAN 5/8 INCH TO THE EDGE OF THE STUD. BORED HOLES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED AT THE SAME SECTION OF STUD AS A CUT OR NOTCH.

C.NOTCHES AND HOLES IN MANUFACTURED LUMBER AND PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB JOISTS SHALL BE PER THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

40. WOOD FRAMING NOTES--THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE PLANS:

A.ALL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, THE AITC "TIMBER CONSTRUCTION MANUAL" AND THE AWC "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION". MINIMUM NAILING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL CONFORM TO IBC TABLE 2304.10.1. COORDINATE THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS WITH MECHANICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

B. WALL FRAMING: REFER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THE SIZE OF ALL WALLS. ALL STUDS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16" O.C. UNO. TWO STUDS MINIMUM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL WALLS AND AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS, AND AT BEAM OR HEADER BEARING LOCATIONS. TWO 2x8 HEADERS SHALL BE PROVIDED OVER ALL OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED. SOLID BLOCKING FOR WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO SUPPORTS BELOW. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SOLID BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT OF ALL STUD WALLS OVER 10'-0" IN HEIGHT.

ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. END NAIL TOP PLATE TO EACH STUD WITH TWO 16d NAILS, AND TOENAIL OR END NAIL EACH STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE WITH TWO 16d NAILS. FACE NAIL DOUBLE TOP PLATE WITH 16d @ 12" O.C.. LAP TOP PLATES AT JOINTS A MINIMUM 4'-0" AND NAIL WITH TWELVE 16d NAILS @ 4" O.C. EACH SIDE JOINT.

ALL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER WOOD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOOD FRAMING BELOW WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER, OR ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BELOW WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4'-0" ON-CENTER EMBEDDED 7" MINIMUM, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @12" ON-CENTER. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF ALL STUDS AND PLATES WITH NO. 6 X 1-1/4" TYPE S OR W SCREWS @ 8" ON-CENTER. UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, 1/2" (NOMINAL)APA RATED SHEATHING (SPAN RATING 24/0) SHALL BE NAILED TO ALL EXTERIOR SURFACES WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" ON-CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES (BLOCK UN-SUPPORTED EDGES)AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND PANEL ENDS.

C.FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING: PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH AND AROUND ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS OR ROOFS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AND JOISTS AT ALL BEARING POINTS WITH A MINIMUM OF (3) 16d TOE NAILS EACH END. TOE-NAIL JOISTS TO SUPPORTS WITH TWO 16d NAILS. ATTACH TIMBER JOISTS TO FLUSH HEADERS OR BEAMS WITH SIMPSON METAL JOIST HANGERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTES ABOVE. NAIL ALL MULTI JOIST BEAMS TOGETHER WITH TWO ROWS 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS, PLYWOOD ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE LAID UP WITH GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND NAILED AT 6" ON-CENTER WITH 8d NAILS TO FRAMED PANEL EDGES. STRUTS AND OVER STUD WALLS AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND @ 12" ON-CENTER TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING. TOENAIL BLOCKING TO SUPPORTS WITH 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER, MINIMUM TWO NAILS PER BLOCK, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

D. WOOD SHRINKAGE: MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING FIRE PROTECTION, CLADDING, AND OTHER SYSTEMS INSTALLED WITHIN THE BUILDING SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO ACCOMMODATE 3/8" OF VERTICAL MOVEMENT PER FLOOR LEVEL

IYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

2126 Westlake Ave. Seattle, WA 98121 206.621.7150 tylerengle.com

PROJECT TITLE JOB NUMBER VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

STRUCTURAL NOTE

DRAWING TITI F

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: T. COOPER

CHECKED BY: E. GIBSON, T. ENGLE

PROJECT TITLE JOB NUMBER VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWING TITLE FOUNDATION AND LOWER LEVEL FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: T. COOPER CHECKED BY: E. GIBSON, T. ENGLE

DIRECTION OF FRAMING EXTENT OF FRAMING		WALL / OBJEC
SHEARWALL		EXTENT OF FO
HANGER PER SCHEDULE		- DETAIL NUMB
HANGER PER SCHEDULE, CONCEALED FASTENER		STRUCTURAL
POST		NON-STRUCT
BEAM/HEADER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FOUNDATION
BEAM CONTINUOUS AT POST		EXISTING POS
BEAM DISCONTINUOUS AT POST	P.A.	POST ABOVE

PROJECT TITLE JOB NUMBER VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWING TITLE MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: T. COOPER CHECKED BY: E. GIBSON, T. ENGLE

DATE

10.11.2023

PROJECT TITLE JOB NUMBER VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

5269 REGISTERED ARCHITECT tywampeye . \TYLER CHASE ENGLE STATE OF WASHINGTON)

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

DRAWING TITLE **ROOF & CEILING FRAMING PLAN**

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: T. COOPER CHECKED BY: E. GIBSON, T. ENGLE

(3) EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS AT LEAST 7". EXPANSION BOLTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 4" EMBEDMENT. TITEN HD SCREW ANCHORS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 4" EMBEDMENT. ALL BOLTS SHALL HAVE 3" x 3" x 1/4" MIN. PLATE WASHERS. PLATE WASHERS SHALL

IYLER ENGLE **ARCHITECTS**

2126 Westlake Ave. Seattle, WA 98121 206.621.7150 tylerengle.com

Top Plate Connection		Base Plate Connection		
	if TJI	if Wood 89	at Wood 10	at Concrete
	16d @ 6"oc	A35 @ 24"oc	(2)rows 16d @ 6"oc	5/8"Ø A.B. @ 48"oc
	16d @ 4"oc	A35 @ 16"oc	(2)rows 16d @ 4"oc	5/8"Ø A.B. @ 32"oc
	(2)rows 16d @ 4"oc	A35 @ 12"oc	(2)rows 16d @ 4"oc	5/8"Ø A.B. @ 24"oc
	(2)rows 16d @ 4"oc	A35 @ 9"oc	(3)rows 16d @ 4"oc 🕕	5/8"Ø A.B. @ 16"oc

PROJECT TITLE JOB NUMBER VANDENBELT RESIDENCE 2112

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

© 2021 TYLER ENGLE ARCHITECTS

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

DRAWING TITLE

DRAWN BY: S. VIDYARTHI CHECKED BY: E. GIBSON, T. ENGLE

DATE 10.11.2023

DRAWN / CHECKED BY

MAX, ALTERNATE

4153 BOULEVARD PLACE MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ISSUE / REVISIONS	DATE
PERMIT SUBMITTAL	09.01.2023
	10.17.2023

DEDICATED APPROVAL STAMP SPACE

TYLER CHASE ENGLE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DRAWING TITLE STRUCTURAL DETAILS

DRAWN / CHECKED BY DRAWN BY: S. VIDYARTHI

CHECKED BY: E. GIBSON, T. ENGLE

